In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e ssoofae NOtice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

MR

*ABHVEQEH*
26/10/2017 #190
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number 7 2111409 < Filting in this form
pany F {—]?lv—r— |—i|—i |'_7 Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full [TOTAL AESTHETIC BEAUTY LIMITED bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Fult forename(s) GARY
Sumame STONES
Liquidator's address
Building name/number| 63
Street | WALTER ROAD
Post town l SWANSEA
County/Region (
e Ts [l 1] [alP[T]
Country UK
u Liquidator's name @
@ Other liquidator
Ful forenamets) l Use this section to tell us about
Surname l another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liguidator.
Post town |
County/Region |
o ([ [ [T 11
Country {

04417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

&
Date f1_ IT I’"‘I ﬂ"o |’2

o [1]7

ﬂ_ Statement of affairs

{ attach:

3 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under saction 95(1A) of the
Insobvency Act 1386

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurmence

u— Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sonanee

Signature date i, i?4_ WW EWWP—;

04f17 Versiorn 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

LESLEY MCLEOD

@ Where to send

Comparny name

STONES & CO

| Address

I SWANSEA

63 WALTER ROAD

County/Region
= [sala [ [ale 7]
[ Country UK
i oxX
i Telephone
01792654607

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Thirs form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Ruie 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to Affairs of TOTAL AESTHETIC BEAUTY LIMITED
Company No. 07021409

on the 11th October 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth
[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Sian Mansell



A — Summary of Assets

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
Assets
Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged asssts:
Cash at Bank ~ Lloyds Bank Plc 50 10]
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
: 11th October 2017

Signature_ \ri———— Date

50




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to realise

£

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential

creditors {carried from page A) £ 50
£

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:-

Employees

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors £ 50
£

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders £ 50
£

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 50
£

Estimated prescribed part of net property whers applicable {brought down)

Total assets availabie to unsecured creditors £ 50
£

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge

holders) 41926 {41926}

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors £| (41876)

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down £ | (41876)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital ’ £1 ( 1)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as rogards members £ [ (41877)

I

11th Qctober 2017

Signature % Date



aleq . ainjeubig
2102 18q0120 Uil L

¥ 8e8i¥y T¥10L
BUIYOBY | ======= Hd2 6ML AZHUNS 'ANOWHON | AL IONVYNIZ LNTFWINT3
VYIN| 9L-E1-90 BAR||jad ainsouk) | 67°68¥02 ‘AvOY MAN ¢ '9SNOH LOHSMUVYd FIVHINID 3131008
§1930 JUIH LOVHINGD
0000051 AYE 9E40 "IMVOHLYOd 'LI3JHLS 1S3M 26 TIISNVIN NYIS SSIN
HOLIQ3MD NYOT

00'LEVD

BYS606£976 | -
438 XYL dH00 | 00°ZLLS
9E¢66LVINIOCL ZZ1 863N F1LSYOMIN
434 JAVYd | 00°69Z1 ‘NOLNIZONQOT 'MIIA MHVd NOINZE 'NHDI | SWOLSND ® ANNIATH WH
S.183a NMOYD
uanlb loupain 3
3 Ansas Ag pidy Ajunoas q9p (epooisod yim) JUBWIRID JO
AjLinoss Jo anjep aleq Aue jo s(ie)aq 30 JUnowy ssalppy loypaln Jo sweN

-uoissassod s Auedwod sy} W Aledoad 1eno e jo uonuelal Bulwieo sioupaio
pue sjuswssibe ajes [euonipuod Jo Buises| jeReyD ‘eseyoind-any Japun s1o)paid AHUsSpl pue SIORP3aID ||B apnisul jSNW NOA JJ0N

sJ0}Ipaln) Auedwo)
a



sjeq A, einjeudls

£10Z 3990100 Uil | v
INON
TEYY 3
3 Ajunoas Joppain Aq gop 4o (epooised yjm) juewre|s Jo
AN33s jo onfen ajeq pioy Anoas Aue jo siejeq | unowy SSAUPPY JOHPRID JO SeN

saoiAles Jo spoob Jo Addns By} Jo SaUEADPE Uj pled SJUnowe BUjWIBO SI9WNSUOD 818 QUM SICHPRIO [[B 8PNjoUl IShil NOA 3JON

sJOJpals) Jauwnsuo)
J



ajeq : njlﬂDa ainjeubis
102 1890R0 Uil i N
INON
uanib 3
3 Anoas lojipain Ag gsp jo (epooisod yum) juewe Jo
ALINas J0 Bnjep o1eq piey Alunoas Aue jo sjieleq | junowy SSaIppY 10)PaIo JO SWEeN

o}e 9o10U

jo nay u Aed ‘Aed Aepijoy ‘sabem predun yo 10adsal ur Auedwod sy Ag Saiuow pamo oym seakojduie B Spnjoul SN NOA 8ION

sJojipaln) eakoldw]

d




N

8jeQ j// aimeudig

102 12qo100 Uil
l b b 2 ANVNIGHO | AME 984D TMVOHLHOd "13341S 1S3M 26 TIISNYIN NVIS
3 dr3 3
dn pajes dn play aieys
Junowe pajies a1eys SaBYS JO anfeA pioy} areys (epooisod yum) Jopijoyaleys
jejo | Jod unowy | jo JaquinN [EUILUON o adA] ssaippy Jo aweN
Auedwod su JO SiODjOUSIBYS |[BE SPNjOUL SN NOA AJON
slapjoyaieys

3



